FORM PTO 4505	12.	-17-1999		
1-31-92 RECOR	: 198:0: UBo Adum		.S. DEPARTMENT O Patent and Tra	idemark Office
Las M.	10	1225880	rney Docket No. 10	990595-1
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
Phillip W. Barth		HEWLETT-PACKAR Intellectual Property P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colora	y Administration	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached X	Yes No	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?Yes	_X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:				- Miller of the Antibodistation is also the term of many to pupo a
X Assignment	Merger	C	hange of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 10/7/99				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)):			
If this document is being filed together with	a new appli	cation, execution date o	f the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/386,015 Date Filed: Aug. 30	, 1999			
Addi	itional numb	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of app	lications and patents in	nvolved: 1
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3	.41): \$40.00	
Legal Department		Enclosed		
1000 NE Circle Blvd., m/s 422B Corvallis OR 97330 _X Authorization to be charged to deposit			osit account.	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
D	O NOT USE	THIS SPACE		-
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing is	oformation is true and or	errect and any attach	d agny is s
true copy of the original document.	Toregoing in	normation is true and co	nrect and any attache	a copy is a
				09386
Shellie Schiel	hour de	Must	Nov 19, 1999	<u> </u>
•	nature		Date	98205
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	pages includi	ing cover sheet, attachmer	its, and document: 8	00000882 082025 0,00 CH
		h this portion		8 2
Mail document to be recorded with required of				=
Commi		atents and Trademarks ssignment		111 6
		n, D.C. 20231		16/1999 TTON11 FC:561
-			PATENT	01 FC

REEL: 010436 FRAME: 0717

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990595-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under

an application	for Letters Pater	nt of the United S	States entitled:	5 0	, , , , , ,	
High Print Qu	ality InkJet Printh	nead				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Filing date:	August 30, 19	99	Serial N	o.: 09/386,	015	
continuations Letters Paten	vention(s) and -in-part (C-I-P's), t, and any and all ed thereon or the	divisionals, and Letters Patent o	renewals of a fifthe United St	nd substitutes ates and of co	s for said application of the	ation for said thereto which
be held and of the term or t	tionally authorize enjoyed by HP, its erms for which s irely as the same been made	s successors, ass said Letters Pater	igns, nominees nt respectively	or legal repr may be gran	esentatives, to t ted, reissued or	he full end of extended, as
that I/we have covenant and deliver all sumprovement legal represent respecting salegal proceed C-I-P's, reissieverything poenforce, for iany and all	hereby covenant to not executed a agree that I/we less papers as making, said application and I/wid invention(s) or dings, to sign allue and foreign appossible to aid HP, ts or their own be countries provided	and will not exect will, each time a ay be necessary from and said Letter agree to continuous improvement(s), lawful papers, to maits successors, a penefit, proper paded the expense	eute any agreer request is ma or desirable ters Patent, to mmunicate to said application execute all rightful cassigns, nominal tent protection	ment in conflicted, and without the HP, its successive HP, or to its and said Leadisclaimers a paths and legal of for said investigation.	ict herewith, and out undue delay, a title to said in tessors, assigns, as nominee, all etters Patent, to and divisionals, colorations, and generations, and generation(s) or impresentatives	I I/we further execute and execute and execute and execute and executes or known facts testify in any continuations, enerally to do to obtain and executes) in
States and all patents on again all Letter United State	e hereby authorizing official of any oplications as afor s Patent for said s which may be with the terms of	country or count resaid, to issue to invention(s) or in issued and gra	ries foreign to hP, as assign nprovement(s),	the United St ee of the enti including any	ates whose duty re right, title and y and all Letters	it is to issue interest, any Patent of the
application n	ther authorize ar ow identified by t en made known t	the attorney docl	ket number and	title set fort	h above as soor	date of said as the same
IN WITN	للر,ESS WHEREOF	we hereunto set	my/our hand(s	and seal(s):		
Inventor's Signa		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date Assignment	Signed:	-11 99	
Inventor's Typed	Name: <u>Todd A. Clela</u>	and	Date A	application Signed	d: <u>[C - [] - C</u> [٦
State of Oreg	on	,				
County of Benti	on) SS.:				
	n or proved to me of signment to be his/her		SEAL		Mr. a. Soll	10 M
		NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION I MY COMMISSION EXPIR	- OREGON NO. 308635	Му	commission expires: //	<i>17</i> ()

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990595-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my	y/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 16-4-97
Inventor's Typed Name: Robert C Maze	Date Application Signed: 10 4 - 79
State of (1 grit	
County of $\int_{-\infty}^{\infty} f(x) dx$	
personally known or proved to me on the basis of signstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed OFFICIA SHELLIE NOTARY PUBL	AL SEAL E SCHIEL LIC - OREGON My commission expires: 1/2.1/2.1
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	N NO. 308635 PIRES JAN. 21, 2002 Date Assignment Signed: 10/11/79
	Date Application Signed://_/
State of ())) ss.: County of () (fa)	
	Notary Public GON My commission expires: // j, / 8635
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name: Rama Prasad	Date Application Signed:
State of (Page)	
) ss.:	
Before me thisday of, fully , personally known or proved to me on the basis of sainstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	itisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
OFFICIAL SE SHELLIE SO NOTARY PUBLIC - COMMISSION NO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	HIEL My commission expires: 1/31/, , 0REGON 308635

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of F

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990595-1

HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and sea	
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signet	od: 11/15/99
Inventor's Typed Name Robert N.K. Browning Date Applica	ation Signed: 4//15/99
State of Degen	,
County of Frenten	
Before me this $15^{\frac{12}{2}}$ day of <u>November 1994</u> , personally appeared <u>Figure 1994</u> , personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
OFFICIAL SEAL SHELLIE SCHIEL	Millio Selis
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 308635 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 21, 2002	My commission expires: $ \int \widehat{\mathcal{A}} \int \widehat{\mathcal{C}} \widehat{\mathcal{F}}$
Date Assignment Signe	id: <u>4/30/99</u>
Inventor's Typed Name Dale R. Oughton Date Applica	ation Signed: $9/30/99$
State of (1890)	
County of Besttern)	
Before me this day of <u>Julius</u> , 147-4, personally appeared <u>personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.</u>	the person who acknowledged the foregoing
OFFICIAL SEAL SHELLIE SCHIEL NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 308635 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 21, 2002	Notary Public My commission expires: // //
Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
nventor's Typed Name Joseph M. Torgerson Date Applica	tion Signed: $1(15/99)$
State of Cream	
County of Perters	
Before me this $\sqrt{5}$ day of $\sqrt{200}$, personally appeared $\sqrt{200}$ personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	the person who acknowledged the foregoing
OFFICIAL SEAL SHELLIE SCHIEL NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 308635 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 21, 2002	Notary Public My commission expires: 1/21/03

Page 3 of

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990595-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and seal	(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	3.(_	Date Assignment Signed	d:
			tion Signed: 1-14199
State of (type))		
County of Tractal) ss.:		
Before me this $4^{??}$	to me on the basis of the his/her free act and d	of satisfactory evidence to be leed.	the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	NOTARY COMMISS MY COMMISS	PUBLIC - OREGON SSION NO. 308635 SION EXPIRES JAN. 21, 2002	My commission expires: $\int \int J \int J dJ dJ dJ dJ dJ dJ dJ dJ$
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Z/ago	Date Assignment Signed	d: 10/10/19
Inventor's Typed Name: Mich	nael B. Hager	Date Applicat	tion Signed: 16/19/94
State of Programme)		
County of The 1904) ss.:)		
Before me this <u>Fit</u> dipersonally known or proved instrument of assignment to be	to me on the basis of	seal. SEAL SCHIEL C - OREGON NO 308635	the person who acknowledged the foregoing The Land Solution Notary Public My commission expires: 1/21'
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Clin		11/10/99
nventor's Typed Name: Doug	plas M. Collins	Date Applicati	ion Signed: 11/16/99
State of $\widehat{C_{T_{c},q(z)}}$)) ss.: }		(
	ay of $\frac{\sqrt{99}}{\sqrt{99}}$ to me on the basis of the his/her free act and de	personally appeared Do satisfactory evidence to be teed.	the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	NO COL	OFFICIAL SEAL SHELLIE SCHIEL TARY PUBLIC - OREGON MMISSION NO. 308635 MMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 21, 2002	Notary Public My commission expires: // 21/6

Page 4 of 5

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990595-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereur	nto set my our hand(s) and seal(s)
	Date Assignment Signed: 16-7-77
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Leslie A. Field	Date Application Signed: 16-7-99
State of Callifornia) ss.:)
Before me this 71 day of Ctcl personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free a	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed
NINA	UNDA A. IMURA Commission #1072458 Notary Public — California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 27,1999
January September 15 and 15 an	Date Assignment Signed 10/7/55
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Storrs T. Hoen	Date Application Signed: 10/7/9.
County of minto laca) } ss.: }
Before me this 1 day of repersonally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free a	UNDA A. IMURA Commission #1072458 Notary Public — California Santa Clara County My Corr.m. Expires Oct 27,1999
nventor's Signifiture (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 10/7/99
nventor's Typed Name: Phillip W. Barth	Date Application Signed: 10/7/9.7
State of Except (Louis))) ss.:
	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	LINDA A. IMURA Commission #1072458 Notary Public — California Santa Clara County Ny Con.m. Expires Oct 27,1999

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 5 of C

Rev 06/99 (Assign2)